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VERIZON CREDIT PLAN 

PROMOTION 2015-1 
 

Verizon New York Inc. (“Verizon”) will extend the following promotional offering available to 
eligible business customers in its service area in New York from July 19, 2015 through September 19, 
2015 (the “promotional period”).   
 
Subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Tariff for the Verizon Credit Plan (Verizon Tariff P.S.C 
No. 15, Section 2.I), business customers that, at the time they accept this promotional offering, meet the 
following criteria will receive the monthly credit(s) specified below on their monthly telephone bill. 
 
Eligible customers are new business customers (i.e., businesses that agree to become Verizon 
customers) that agree to subscribe to the following combination of services: 
 
Qualifying Services: 

1. a) one or more new individual message business lines under the 24-month term plan, or 
b) one or more new CustoPAK lines under the 24-month term plan 

And 
2. a new Unlimited Local Usage for Business month-to-month plan. 

Monthly Credit per package: 
Business Line (2-year term) + Unlimited Local Usage  $26.98 
CustoPAK Line (2-year term) + Unlimited Local Usage $33.62 
 
The credit is applicable for the duration of either the 24-month term for the Individual Message Business 
line(s) or the 24-month term for the CustoPAK line(s). 
 
Discontinuance of any one of the qualifying services will result in immediate termination of the monthly 
credit. 
 
Qualified businesses will also receive a credit for the following applicable Service Connection Charges for 
the qualifying services:  Service Order Charge, Record Order Charge, Premises Visit Charge and 
Standard Network Interface Charge. 
 
The credits can be applied on a maximum of a combined total of ten lines with Unlimited Local Usage for 
Business per location. 
 
Lines with Unlimited Dial Tone Line (DTL) Basic Package, Unlimited CustoPAK Basic Package, Single 
Line Business PAK or the Solutions for Business packages are not eligible to receive this promotional 
offer.  
 
Customers will be subject to the termination liability associated with each term plan.  
 
This promotional offer cannot be combined with any other discount or promotion except as authorized by 
Verizon. 
 
This promotional offer may not be applied to existing Business accounts. 
 
Verizon reserves the right to change the end date or other terms or conditions of the promotion before its 
expiration date. 
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VERIZON CREDIT PLAN 

PROMOTION 2015-2 
 

Verizon New York Inc. (“Verizon”) will make the following promotional offering available to 
eligible business customers in its service area in New York from September 20, 2015 through January 
19, 2016 (the “promotional period”).   
 
Subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Tariff for the Verizon Credit Plan (Verizon Tariff P.S.C 
No. 15, Section 2.I, business customers that, at the time they accept this promotional offering, meet the 
following criteria will receive the monthly credit(s) specified below on their monthly telephone bill. 
 
Eligible customers are new business customers (i.e., businesses that agree to become Verizon 
customers) that agree to subscribe to the following combination of services: 
 
Qualifying Services: 

1. a) one or more new individual message business lines under the 24-month term plan, or 
b) one or more new CustoPAK lines under the 24-month term plan 

And 
2. a new Unlimited Local Usage for Business month-to-month plan. 

Monthly Credit per package: 
Business Line (2-year term) + Unlimited Local Usage  $31.98 
CustoPAK Line (2-year term) + Unlimited Local Usage $38.62 
 
The credit is applicable for the duration of the 24-month term for the Individual Message Business line(s) 
or the 2-year term for the CustoPAK line(s). 
 
Discontinuance of any one of the qualifying services will result in immediate termination of the monthly 
credit. 
 
Qualified businesses will also receive a credit for the following applicable Service Connection Charges for 
the qualifying services:  Service Order Charge, Record Order Charge, Premises Visit Charge and 
Standard Network Interface Charge. 
 
The credits can be applied on a maximum of a combined total of ten lines with Unlimited Local Usage for 
Business per location. 
 
Lines with Unlimited Dial Tone Line (DTL) Basic Package, Unlimited CustoPAK Basic Package, Single 
Line Business PAK or the Solutions for Business packages are not eligible to receive this promotional 
offer.  
 
Customers will be subject to the termination liability associated with each term plan.  
 
This promotional offer cannot be combined with any other discount or promotion except as authorized by 
Verizon. 
 
This promotional offer may not be applied to existing Business accounts. 
 
Verizon reserves the right to change the end date or other terms or conditions of the promotion before its 
expiration date. 
 
(1)  End date changed from March 16, 2016 to January 19, 2016. (011916) 
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VERIZON CREDIT PLAN 

PROMOTION 2016-1 
 

Verizon New York Inc. (“Verizon”) will make the following promotional offering available to 
eligible business customers in its service area in New York from January 19, 2016 through April 2, 2016 
(the “promotional period”).   
 
Subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Tariff for the Verizon Credit Plan (Verizon Tariff P.S.C 
No. 15, Section 2.I), business customers that, at the time they accept this promotional offering, meet the 
following criteria will receive the monthly credit(s) specified below on their monthly telephone bill. 
 
Eligible customers are new business customers (i.e., businesses that agree to become Verizon 
customers) that agree to subscribe to the following combination of services: 
 
Qualifying Services: 

1. a) one or more new individual message business lines under the 24-month term plan, or 
b) one or more new CustoPAK lines under the 24-month term plan 

And 
2. a new Unlimited Local Usage for Business month-to-month plan. 

Monthly Credit per package: 
Business Line (2-year term) + Unlimited Local Usage  $33.98 
CustoPAK Line (2-year term) + Unlimited Local Usage $40.62 
 
The credit is applicable for the duration of either the 24-month term for the Individual Message Business 
line(s) or the 24-month term for the CustoPAK line(s). 
 
Discontinuance of any one of the qualifying services will result in immediate termination of the monthly 
credit. 
 
Qualified businesses will also receive a credit for the following applicable Service Connection Charges for 
the qualifying services:  Service Order Charge, Record Order Charge, Premises Visit Charge and 
Standard Network Interface Charge. 
 
The credits can be applied on a maximum of a combined total of ten lines with Unlimited Local Usage for 
Business per location. 
 
Lines with Unlimited Dial Tone Line (DTL) Basic Package, Unlimited CustoPAK Basic Package, Single 
Line Business PAK or the Solutions for Business packages are not eligible to receive this promotional 
offer.  
 
Customers will be subject to the termination liability associated with each term plan.  
 
This promotional offer cannot be combined with any other discount or promotion except as authorized by 
Verizon. 
 
This promotional offer may not be applied to existing Business accounts. 
 
Verizon reserves the right to change the end date or other terms or conditions of the promotion before its 
expiration date. 
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